		O(	3-14-200	3 —		
				IIS	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office  PATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem.			02390278	docı	ıment(s) or capy(les).	
Submission Type  ☐ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Document ID # ☐ Correction of PTO Error ☐ Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document ☐ Reel # 012686 Frame # 0282						
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s)			
Finn Gramnas		ving Parties Attache	July 12, 2001			
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached  Receiving Party						
Name Name Address Address Address	Gramtec Innovation A Strombacken 1 <u>Kinna</u> City nal Names of Receiv	Sweden State/Cou	•	<u>S-511 56</u> Zip Code	M 8: 28 SECTION	
Correspondent N	ame and Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	: (312) 569-1000	
George M. Carrera, Jr., Reg. No. 50,317			Facsimile: (312) 569-3000			
Gardner Carton & 191 N. Wacker Dri Chicago, Illinois 60	ve, Suite 3700 606-1698			-	ocket No. P1707USA	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 8						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pate	nt Application Num	bers		Patent Nur	nbers	
10/030,589						
an white the same of the same						
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Month Day Year						
-	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not be		, ,				
	-		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Prope	rties		Enter	the total number	of properties involved: 1	
Fee Amount			Fee Amount	for Properties List	ed (37 CF <b>§</b> 3.41):	
Method of Payment:						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$0.00						
Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181     Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:      Yes □ No ■						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:   Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated hereirs						
	0	14 M	Paris	March 6 2	003 <b>23</b>	
George M. Carrera, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  March 6, 2003  Date 5						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

CH02/22233318.1

PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0422

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  Tab settings * * * *	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patential Tradelia Coffice				
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10202520					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	2. Hairid and dadrood of redelying party (les).				
FINN GRAMNAS	Name: GRAMTEC INNOVATION AB				
	Address: Strombacken 1, S-511 56 Kinna				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment □ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:				
☐ Other	Country: SWEDEN ZIP:				
Execution Date: July 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No.  Filing date	the execution date of the application is: January 4, 2002  B. Patent No.(s)				
not assigned yet January 4, 2002  Additional numbers	10(030589 □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Connie B. Berg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 46,548	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS	credited or debited to deposit account				
321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Ninois	07-0181				
Country: US ZIP: 60610	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Connie B. Berg	January 4, 2002				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0423

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE NO: P1707USA

WHEREAS, I (We)

Finn Gramnas

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"Foot prosthesis"

Application No. , filed , which application number and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert in this assignment when known.

And whereas

## GRAMTEC INNOVATION AB, Strömbacken 1, S-511 56 KINNA, Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 1/12 2061

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003** 

FINN GRAMNÄS

PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0424